INVITATION TO BID
Bid Invitation Number: #40-2012 ' Date of Issue: 03/15/2012
Sealed bids will be received in the office of the Division of Central Purchasing, 200 East Main Street, Lexington,

Kentucky, until 2:060 PM, prevailing local time on 04/02/2012. Bids must be received by the above-mentioned
date and time. Mailed bids should be sent to!

Bivision of Central Purchasing
266 East Main Street, Rin 338
Lexington, KY 406507, (859) 258-3320

The Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government assumes no responsibility for bids that are pot
addressed and delivered as indicated above. Bids that are not delivered fo the Division of Cemtral
Purchasing by the stated time and date will be rejected.

All bids must have the company name and address, bid invitation number, and the commodity/service on the
outside of the envelope.

Bids are to include all shipping costs to the point of delivery located at:  various, Lexington, KY

Bid Security Required: Yes _x No Performance Bond Required: ~ Yes  x No
Cashier Check, Certified Check, Bid Bond (Personal checks and company checks will not be acceptable).

Camm eiiztvaewme

Planters, Piant Materzais, Installanan and Mamtenmce

See specifications

Check Omne: Proposed Deliverv:
Bid Specifications Met
Exceptions to Bid Specifications. Fxceptions shall days after acceptance of bid.
be itemized and artached 1o bid proposal submitted,.

Procurement Carg Usage

Yes The Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government will be using Procurement Cards to
No purchase goods and services and also to make payments. Will you accept Procurement Cards?

Submitted by: ATt doen gy
Firm
wifg‘:,ﬂg’} fﬂ*"”ﬁfﬁ‘f{’ il
Address B
‘;i,‘wfﬁ‘ X4 &i‘ﬁ'ﬁ ﬁiéwj‘g;m; port J{,: ?}ﬁ? oy
City, State & Zip '

Bid must be signed: e ,fé’»m et

(oviginal signature) Szgnatmé of Authorized Company Representative — Title
4:.&&"33 e’iﬁ/s"ﬁﬁfﬁws
Representative's Name (Typed or printed)

Cewny 655 2 7¢t (swn) gue-cned
Area Code - Phone — Extension Fax#
- jf%f;;)«{ POt f:—:?ﬁc “ “";;; RS Lo g
E-Mail Address g

The Affidavit in this bid must be completed before your firm can be considered for award of this contract,
2 of 10



AFFIDAVIT

Comes the Affiant, ﬁfxif-m? Jia e , and after being first duly sworn
under penalty of perjury as follows: ﬁ

1. His/hernameis  &ore janb e and he/she is the
individual submitting the bid or is the authorized representative of

(T s e

the entity submitting the bid (hereinafter referred to as "Bidder").

2. Bidder will pay all taxes and fees, which are owed to the Lexington-Fayeite Urban
County Govermment at the time the bid is submitted, prior to award of the contract and will maintain a
feorrent” status in regard to those taxes and fees during the life of the contract,

3. Bidder will obtain a Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government business license,
if applicable, prior to award of the contract.

4. Bidder has authorized the Division of Central Purchasing to verify the above-
mentioned information with the Division of Revenue and to disclose to the Urban County Council that
taxes and/or fees are delinquent or that a business license has not been obtained.

5. Bidder has not knowingly violated any provision of the campaign finance laws of
the Commonwealth of Kentucky within the past five (5} years and the award of a confract to the Ridder
will not violate any provision of the campaign finance laws of the Commonwealth.

6. Bidder has not knowingly violated any provision of Chapter 25 of the Lexington-
Fayette Urban County Government Code of Ordinances, known as "Ethics Act.”

7. Bidder acknowledges that "knowingly” for purposes of this Affidavit means, with
respect to conduct or to circumstances described by a statute or ordinance defining an offense, that a

person is aware or should have been aware that his conduct is of that nature or that the circumstance
exists.

Further, Affiant sayeth naught.

STATE OF }’{ih‘imkgf

COUNTY OF miﬂ?g;ﬁ‘j un

The foregoing instrument was subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me
by E ‘r o W m?am | on this the 2'@{ day
of ﬁ,p,«--;i , 2012.

My Commission expires: BQ.(‘ tsz ) ey

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE AT LARGE

Please vefer to Section I Bid Conditions, Ttem "U" prior to completing this form.
3 of 10



EQUAL OPPORTUNITY AGREEMENT

The Law

Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 (amended 1972) states that it is unlawful for an employer to
discriminate in employment because of race, color, religion, sex, age (40-70 years) or national origin.

Executive Order No. 11246 on Nondiscrimination under Federal contract prohibits employment
‘discrimination by contractor and sub-contractor doing business with the Federal Government or
recipients of Federal funds. This order was later amended by Executive Order No. 11375 to prohibit
discrimination on the basis of sex.

Section 503 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 states:

The Contractor will not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment
because of physical or mental handicap.

Section 2012 of the Vietnam Fra Veterans Readjustment Act of 1973 requires Affirmative Action on
behalf of disabled veterans and veterans of the Vietnam Era by contractors having Federal contracts.

Section 206{A} of Executive Order 12086, Consolidation of Contract Comphance Functions for
Equal Employment Opportunity, states:

The Secretary of Labor may investigate the employment practices of any Government
contractor or sub-contractor to determine whether or not the contractual provisions
specified in Section 202 of this order have been violated.

Lot b daa s b is s s ok e s e

The Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government practices Equal Opportunity in recruiting, hiring and
promoting. It is the Government's intent to affirmatively provide employment opportunities for those
individuals who have previously not been allowed fo enter into the mainsiream of society. Because of its
importance to the local Government, this policy carries the full endorsement of the Mayor, Commissioners,
Directors and all supervisory personnel. In following this commitment to Equal Employment Opportunity
and because the Government is the benefactor of the Federal funds, it is both against the Urban County
Government policy and illegal for the Government to let confracts to companies which knowingly or
unknowingly practice discrimination in their employment practices. Violation of the above mentioned

ordinances may cause a contract to be canceled and the contractors may be declared incligible for fuure
consideration.

Please sign this statement in the appropriate space acknowledging that you have read and understand the
provisions contained herein. Return this document as part of your application packet.

Bidders

I/We agree to comply with the Civil Rights Laws listed above that govern emploviment rights of minorities,
women, Vietmam veterans, handicapped and aged persons.

. ‘N P —————y = .
‘f:i\""( i g é fd/ﬁg? ijgfﬂ- 7 !{,’5" B

Signature Name of Business

10 of 10



1. GREEN PROCUREMENT

A, ENERGY

The Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government 1s committed fo pmtectmg our environment
and being fiscally responsible to our citizens.

The Lexington-Fayetie Urban County Government mandates the use of Energy Star compliant
products if they are available in the marketplace (go to www.Energystar.gov). If these products
are available, but not submitted in your pricing, your bid will be rejected as non-compliant,

ENERGY STAR is a government programn that offers businesses and consumers energy-efficient
solutions, making it easy to save money while protecting the environment for future generations.

Kev Benefits

These products use 25 to 50% less energy

Reduced enerpy costs without compromising quality or performance
Reduced air pollution because fewer fossil fuels are burned
Significant return on mvestment

Extended product life and decreased maintenance

B. GREEN SEAL CERTIFIED PRODUCTS

The Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government is also committed to using other
environmentally friendly products that do not negatively impact our environment. Green Seal

is a non-profit organization devoted to environmental standard setting, product certification, and
public education..

Go to www.Greenseal.org to find available certified products. These products will have a
reduced impact on the environment and on human health. The products to be used must be pre-
approved by the LFUCG prior to commencement of any work in any LFUCG facility. If a Green
Seal product is not available, the LFUCG must provide a signed waiver to use an aiternate

product. Please provide mformation on the Green Seal products being used with your bid
response,

C. GREEN COMMUNITY

The Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government (LFUCG) serves as a principal, along
with the University of Kentucky and Fayette County Public Schools, in the Bluegrass
Partnership for a Green Community. The Parchasing Team component of the Partuership
collaborates on economy of scale purchasing that promotes and enhances environmental
initiatives. Specifically, when applicable, each principal is interested in obtaining best
valize products and/or services which promete environment initiatives via sclicitations and
awards from the other principals.

If your company is the sueccessful bidder on this Invitation For Bid, do vou agree to extend

the same product/service pricing to the other principals of the Bluegrass Partnership for a
Green Community (i.e. University of Kentucky and Fayette County Schoels) if requested?

Ves éf y No

4 of 10



Size

Main Sireet Streetscape
Planters and Planting

Total

36" Bowl

48" Bowl

60" Bow!

TOTAL

36" Bowl -

48" Bow!

80" Bowl

TOTAL

36" Bowl

48" Bowd

60" Bowl

TOTAL

S PO OO0 P

GwWwrEOWr

Bid Sheet
Initiat Setup 05/10/2012
Planting
Design Quanify Unit Cost
A 2@ 43y 64 each=
B 1T@ wre, s epach=
(99 1TE& @i 1 each =
A 12@ juo, e, eachs
B 12@ f ayr. i each=
C 11 @ J 2oy 6% esch=
A 1@ g, pul . ¥leach=

fall Changeout 10/15/2012

2@ L. uws each =
1T@ _a%, 4 each=
17@ _sy, vl each=
12 @ 9¢, - each =
12 @ Sl f, gach =
1@ _-%% each =

1@ :‘gs:m 54 _each =

Spring Changeout 04/01/2013

12 @ m é;;’ each =
T@ 4 .t each=
7@ L2 z@f sach =
12 @ S each =
12 @ _Weach=
1@ # &g po each =
1@ Ryy ggeach=

(0 s 92
i 738, 5D
iZ st 432
i, Ak P
% 4%, 4Y

IR TR
2, sl Y

YR, w1
B, Y

RS
RS o
PTG b

R AR
BYe.56

b wso w

i bpld

t 5y, fo

(.‘I? S )



Summer Changeout 05/10/13

36" Bowl A 2@ "1%t.?Y esach=  FiL97.Y
B 177@ _juu  eachs 9wl ¥y
C 17@ 1% each= ;a2
48" Bowl A 12 @ £y 2% each= 'iiﬂ%'gaﬁ‘g’
B 2@ gi2% v each= o shiaw
C 1@ 4% wh each= 4 iav.Gk
80" Bowl A 1@ 429 each=  Ci¥ zy
TOTAL LBUEE
Maintenance per growing season
Size CQuanity Unit Cost Tota
36" Bowl 8@ {Leen each= iip 2w
48" Bowi /@ x TEp G, U
50" Bowd 1@ Y40 4% each = a4
24" Hanging 5@ 44 by oeach® g4 196.7%
TOTAL b BiS B
BID SUMMARY i
i’-"ff'ﬂ":?;b S ds {;:ff
+ Total Initial Setup 05/10/2012 PR
" Total Fall Changeout 10/15/2012 5 sy, OY
Total Spring Changeout 04/01/2013 P W e
sTotal Summer Ghangeout 05/10M13 o
Total Maintenance 1) boo e L2

BID TOTAL P36, 2%y 9y



{ @wﬁ%@g @.u&. Spouna) puasudofpasqy mﬁm&_@w Agraoupy JoueiN 241 Jo appipffo uy

A syeoippies jpuBlo aul mal ) peufijsse inod Gujsn Aa

- _-% LLOZIGH L

, ) ASGUINLN 7 f1es) MQGQ Nummh&q
BLZEA 010279V

(SN} woishs 10 LORALOSS,.

07 juswdogrsg Pddng
Isnddng AJUOUIN [eUCHEN -
4 SjustLainbal ayj jew SEH

13

€ (o0aSINN)
isng Ajouipy epl

_.__“._mCOU_

o,

fyuouiy S1EIG-IL 8U AQ |
ayy AQ poulap se gsudid

UOl

b SSI - YHYGON it NS AT

[1ouno?) sldojsrsq
seijddng AyLiouliy @1elS-iil




Ggs/14/ 2811 #9:37 gRe25203481 FrRak ULs us

i
ALTCRIRESY
w-

QF 0. kG

DATE RAMDDYYYY)

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE e

THIS CERTIFICATE 15 ISBUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONRLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPORN THE GERTIFICATE HOLDER, THIB
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY QR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEMD OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFIGATE OF INSURANGE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE 5 CONTRAGT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE DR PRODUGER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

PORTANT: # the cortificate holder ks an ADDITIONAL. INSURED, the pnliéx:(lm) muat be endorsed, i SUBROGATION 15 WANED, subifect fo
the terms and condifions of the poficy, tertain polictes may requirs an antoresment. A statement on this certificate does not confer Fighis to the

cortificats holdar in Beu of zuch endorsementis). e o
PROBUCER 959-252-0381 S
Combridge nsuranc p50.252 2153 L, 1o B
Lexington, KY 40801 ARDRESS:
Karert Gowens customer i ETLAN- .
INSURER(S) ATFORIING ROVERAGE NAIC #
IBLRED ET Landscape Contracting ionen A : Atlaritic Casualty Insurance Co.
Eric Watson mouren 5 Argenaut-Midwest Insurance Go .
1130 Okalona Terrace maumer .« Kentucky Emplovers Mutual Insy 10324
Louisville, KY 40214 o
INSURER £ !
INSURER F |
COVERADRES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS I8 TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INBURANCE LISTED DELOW HAVE BEEN ISBUED 70 THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE £OR THE PQLICY PERIOD
INDICATED., NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM DR GONDITION OF ANY OONTRACT DR OTHER DODUMENT WITH REBPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE |HSURANGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 18 SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUICH FOLIGIES. [IMITS SHOUWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

""ﬁ_ TYPE OF INSURRNGE | POLICY NUMBOR ;ﬂﬂ%%wmﬂ Jﬁow%?ﬁﬁ: LTS
| GENERAL LIABILITY i ' EAGH DCCURRENGE 3 1,100,000
A | X | COMMERGYAL GENERAL LBRITY 1099011468 peiODAY | D6MOBM2 Wm ) 40,000
| CLAMSMADE m QOOUR ‘ WAED) EXT (ny ono perscey 2 & 5,000
s j ; | PERGONAL & ADVIWURY | & 1,000,600
— GENERAL ABOREGATE 8 2,000,000
GEN'|, AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER - FRODUCTS - GOMPIOP ABE | $ 2,500,001

TX ooy | BRSO LoG . 6
mmoml.e LIABILIFY :}Egm Esmeuz TN 100,000

B - ANY AUTO BABDAT520 QRIS | OBICSIi2 BORILY IMJURY (Por poraon) | 3

| AL OWRED AUTOS ! ‘ BOBILY faJURY (Par acsidorn)| §

| X | acHEDULED ALTOS ' ‘ PROPERTY DAMAGE .

X | HIRED ATON ! : {Fd nestdanty '

| X | HON-CWNED AUTOS ¢
, ]

| LmenmELLALIAR | otoyr EAGH DCCURRENCE ‘3

EXCERS LIAB SLAMEIAADE ' AGGREGATE %

QEDUCTIBLE %

RETENTION % . 3

B ST, B AN
| ANY PROPRIETORFARTNERIEXECUTIVE et R¥gwitrd | osromt | 08M0M2 |20 paonatoment ¢ 360,000
OFFICERMEMEER EXCLUDEL? KA . 0
{Msndiatory it NH) B DISEASE - £A EMPLIVEE! § 140,000
.&%M%%gmcns balow ‘ E 1 DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | & 500,000
1
)

DESSRPTION 8F OPERATIONS | LOCATIONS / VEHICLES {Aftach AGOHUS 404, Addionst Remarie Schoduds, I more space fe raquired)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

i 1

UNITEZZ
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLIHES BE CANCELLED BEFORE

THE EXPRATION DATE 'THEREQF, MOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED M
ACCORDANGE WITH THE POLICY PROVIGIONS, .

§ REPRESENTAYIVE

b <.

ACORD 25 {2009/08}

& 19852000 ACORD CORPORATION. Al righis reserved.
The ACORD name amt logo are regiatered marks of AGORD



