Jim Gray
Mayor

To:

From:

Date:

Re:

R-2-2014
Contract #2-2014

R=-696-2013
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
David L. Holmes
Commissionet

Memorandum
Urban County Council
Meredith Nelson, Council Clerk
Courtney Thacher cT

Administrative Specialist Principle for Remedial Measures Program
July 8, 2015

Change Order 2 - Final Adjusting for Bob-O-Link Trunk Sewer RMP Project

This memorandum is to notify the Urban County Council of Final Adjusting Change Order for the Bob-O-
Link Trunk Sewer Replacement Remedial Measure Project. Per CAO policy 15R the Remedial Measures
Program Manger is allowed to approve change orders of less than 5% of the cumulative contract award.
Change Order 2 is detailed in the attached Exhibit A. The result of the adjustment is a decrease to the
contract amount by $3,270,77 or .1%.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 425-2439.

Vernon Azevedo, P.E., Remedial Measures Program Manager
Charles Martin, P.E., Director of Water Quality

David Holmes, Commissioner

Mark Fischer, P.E., Project Manager

File

200 East Main Street ~ » Lexington, K'Y 40507 . (859) 425-2255 *  www.lexingtonky.gov

HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



SANITARY SEWERS REMEDIAL MEASURES PLAN CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER FORM

Project Name: Bob-O-Link Trunk Sewer Replacement Project
Contractor: Free Contracting, Inc.

Contract Number: 157-2013

RMP Project ID: GR1-WR-10

Change Order ID Number: 2

Applicable Tier: 1

CHANGE ORDER DETAILS

Contract Amount $2,389,508.04 _ Contract Time 270

Original Contract Amount: $2,346,342.10 Original Contract Time 270

Change in Contract

Amount ($3,270.77) Change in Contract Time 0
New Contract Amount: $2,386,237.27 _ New Contract Time 0

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE ORDER

See Attached Forms.

REQUIRED SIGNATURES

Tierllg tL()\Mé

g5
Remedial Measurés Plan or Construction Manager Date
Tier 2
Remedial Measures Plan or Construction Manager Date
Director of the Division of Water Quality Date
Director of the Division of Purchasing Date
URBAN CO INTY.COUNGIL NOTIFICATION
Employee Submitting Notification Date '




Change Order No. 2
Remedial Measures Plan (RMP)
Diviston of Water Quality
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government (L FUCG)

Date of Issuance: June 18, 2015

Owner:

Contractor: Free Contracting, Inc.

Engineer:  Integrated Engineering, PLLC

Praject; Bob-0O-Link Trunk Sewer Replacement

Effective Date: June 25, 2015

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government {(LFUCG) Owner's Bid No.: 157-2013

Confractor’s Project No.: 863
Engineer's Project No.: 120075
Contract Name:

The Contract Is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:

ltem 1, See Attachment 1: Actual quantities installed adjustment which details a contract reduction in the
amount of ($3,270.77). No change in contract time associated with this item.

Attachments: Attachment 1

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price:

$.2,346,342.10

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment:

dates

sreasel-from previously approved Change
io No. _i

Orders No. _i

$.43.165.94

[increase] [Decreass)] from previously approved Change
Orders No. _-__ toNo. _-
Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment:

days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 2,389,508.04

Confract Times prior to this Change Order;

Substantial Completion:
Ready for Fina! Payment:

dates

JJof this Change Order:

$.(3.270.77)

[Increase] [Dacrease] of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment:

days

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$.2,386.237.27

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment:

dates

: N{W ngineer):
By; 10 2

ACCE|

EDYContractor):

By: <

Title: Prqect Manager

Title: Pres.‘&’fczrri“

Date: _June 18, 2015 Date: _{pn=| 915
Approved by Funding Agency
By: By:
Title: A Title:
Date: ???3 . /5  Date

RMP Std Forms/Change Order Form

Edition: December 17, 2013



ATTACHMENT NO, 1 TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 2: FINAL ADJUSTING

ACTUAL QUANTITIES INSTALLED ADJUSTMENT - FINAL
Bob-O-Link Trunk Sewer Replacement

For: Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
Bid No. 157-2013, RMP No. GR1-WR-10

By: Integrated Engineering, PLLC

18-Jun-18
Free Contracting, Inc.
1620 Oid Frankfort Pike
Lexington, KY 40504
BiD APPROX. ACTUAL DIFF. UNIT TQTAL ACTUAL
EM MNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT| QUANTITY | QUANTITY OF PRICE AMOUNT INSTALLED PIFF, OF
Ne. BID WSTALLED | QUANTITIES b AMOUNT AMOUNT
1 Mobilization L8 1 1 0 $50,000,00 50,000.00 | $ 50,000.00 .
2 Bonds and Insurance LS 1 1 0 $36,000.00 35,000.00 | § 6,000.00 -
3 General Requirements Ls 1 1 a $75,000.00 75,000.00 | § 75,000.00 ;
4 Demobilizafion Ls 1 1 o $20,000.00 20,000.00 | & 20,000.00 -
Erosion and Sediment Centrot and
5 Gonformance wih SWPPH LS 1 1 0 $26,000.00 25,00000 | § 25,000.00 .
6 Brinch Gravity Sewer Laierai, FVG (SDR 38), | ¢ 165 185 ) $65.00 1072500 § 10,726.00 -
0-6' depth
7 Binch Gravity Sewer Laterat, PVC (SDR36), | | 345 388 4 $74.00 2553000 $ 28,712.00 3,162.00
6110 dapth
8 Bdnch Gravity Sg‘_‘é?'dzg’”‘:' FVC(SOR35), | (¢ 202 390 107 $70.00 20,440.00 | 5 27,830.00 7.490.00
9 12-Inch Gravity Sewer Pipe (DIP, RGP, PVG), | | 242 242 0 $95.00 22,990.00 | § 22,800.00 -
0-6' depth
10 12-nch Gravity ?‘1‘,"‘1’;," g’" (DIP. RCP, PVC), | | ¢ 60 59 4 $105.00 6,300.00 | $ 6,195.00 {105.00)
%l epth
16.nch (RGP, PYG) or 14-inch (DIF) Gravity
1 Sewer Pipe, LF 624 626 2 $105.00 6552000 § 65,730.00 210,00
0-6' depth
15nch (RGP, PVC} or 14-inch (DI} Gravity
12 Sewer Pips, LF 230 236 5 $115.00 26,450.00 | § 27,025.00 575.00
B.1410' depth
18-Inch Gravity Sewer Pipe (DIP, FRP, RCP,
13 PVC), LF 146 127 19 $125.00 18,25000 | 8 15,875.00 (2,375.00
0-6' depth
1B-inch Gravity Sewer Plpe (DIF, FRP, RCP,
14 PVC), LF 576 564 A2 $135.00 77.760.00 | § 76,140.00 (1,620.00)
6.1410" depth
18-Inch Gravity Sswer Pipe (DIP, FRP, RCP,
15 ) LF 152 149 3 $165.00 23,560.00 [ 5 23,095,00 (465,00
10,1-14' dapth

Puge | of 8



ATTACHMENT NO. 1 TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 2: FINAL ADJUSTING
ACTUAL QUANTITIES INSTALLED ADJUSTMENT - FINAL
Bob-O-Link Trunk Sewer Replacement
For: Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
Bid No. 157-2013, RMP No. GR1-WR-10
By: Integrated Engineering, PLLC
18-Jun-15
Free Contracting, Inc.
1620 Old Frankfort Pike
Lexington, KY 40504
BIR APPROX. ACTUAL IFs. UNIT TOTAL ACTUAL
1TEM UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY | QUANTITY oF PRICE AMDUNT INSTALLED DIFF. OF
NO. 8D INSTALLED | QUANTTHIES Bib AMOUNT AMOUNT
21-Inch (RCP, PVC) ot 20-inch (DIP, FRP)
16 Gravity Sewer Pipe, LF 236 232 -4 $135.00 3 31,860.00 | § 31,320.00| § (540.00)
0-6' depth
24-Inch (RCP, PVC) or 20-inch (DIP, FRP)
17 Gravlty Sewer Pipe, LF 878 978 0 $146.00 $ 141,810,001 $ 141,810.00 | $ -
6.1-10" depth
21%-inch (RCP, PVG) or 20-nch {(DIP, FRP)
18 Gravity Sewsr Pips, LF 168 176 8 $165.00 $ 27,720.00 | § 29,040.00 | § 1,320.00
10.1414' depth
24-inch Gravity Sewer Pipe (DIP, FRP, RCP,
19 PVC), LF 20 20 ] $165.00 $ 330000 $ 3,300.00 | § .
0§ depth
24.nch Gravity Sewar Pipe (DIP, FRP, RCP,
20 PVC), LF 1,034 986 48 $185.00 $ 191,20000 | § 18241000 §  (B,880.00)
6.1'-10" depth
24-neh Gravity Sawar Pipe [DIP, FRP, RCP,
21 PVC), LF 1,008 1,041 33 $216.00 $ 216,720.00} § 223,815.00 | § 7,095.00
10.1~14’ depth
24-inch Gravity Sewer Pipe (DIP, FRP, RCP,
22 FVC), LF 140 140 0 $246.00 $ 34,300.00 | $ 34,300.00{ $ -
greater than 14' depth
24-inch Tee Fittings for Gravity Sewer Lateral
23 Conngction (FRP, RCP, PVC, Di) EA 4 2 -2 $1,500.00 3 6,000.00 [ § 3,000.001 % {3,000.00)|
21-inch Tee Fittings for Gravity Sewer Lateral
24 Connection (FRP, RCR, PVC, DI) EA 21 » 1 $1,000.00 $ 21,000.00( $ 22,000001 § 1,000.00
18-inch Tee Fittings for Gravity Sewsr Lateral
25 Connsction (FRP, RCP, PVC, DI} EA 10 10 0 $700.00 $ 7.00000] $ 7000.00] § -
15-inch Tee Fittings for Gravity Sewer Lateral
26 Connection (FRP, RCP, PVC,) EA 9 10 1 $400.00 $ 3,600.00 | § 400000 $ 400.00
12-Inch Tee Fitlings for Gravity Sewer Lateral
27 Connsction (FRP, RCP, PVC, DI) EA 2 2 4 $400.00 8 800.00) § 800.00] $ -
10-hch Tee Fittings for Gravity Sewer Lateral )L
28 Connection (FRP, RCP, PVC, DI} EA 2 ¢ -2 $300.00 § 80000 | § - § {600.00]
8-Inch Tee Fittings for Grayity Sewer Lateral
29 Connection (FRP, RCP, PVC, Di} EA 2 3 1 $200.00 $ 400001 § 600.00 | § 200.00

Fage 2 of 8



ATTACHMENT NO. 1 TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 2: FINAL ADJUSTING

ACTUAL QUANTITIES INSTALLED ADJUSTMENT - FINAL
Bob-0-Link Trunk Sewer Replacement

For: Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
Bid No. 157-2013, RMP No. GR1-WR-10

By: Integrated Engineerding, PLLC

18-Jun-15
Free Contracting, Inc.
1620 Old Frankfort Pike
Lexington, KY 405604
BID : APPROX ACTUAL DIFF. UNIT TOTAL ACTUAL
WEM UNIT DEECRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY | QUANTITY OF PRICE AMOUNT INSTALLED DIFE. OF
NO BID INSTALLED | QUANTITIES BIG AMOUNT AMOUNT
3p | 38-inch Steel Encasement Pipe, bare and jack| | 474 460 44 865000 |§  30e100.00]s 299,000.00 (8,100.00)
a1 Connect to existing 8-inch sewer EA 8 11 3 $50000 | § 4,000.00 | $ 5,500.00 1,500.00
az Gonnect to exlsting 15-inch sawer EA 3 4 1 $1,00000 | $ 3,000.00 | § 4,000.00 1,000.00
33 Partizlly demolish and fill manhole EA 13 13 o $75000 | § g,750.00 | § 9,750.00 .
Install 6-Inch Cleanout (HS 20 Rsted for Trafile
34 Loading) EA 8 5 0 $1,00000 | $ 8,000.00 ] $ 5,000.00 -
a5 Install G-lnch Cleanout EA 42 45 4 $40000 | § 16,800.00 | § 18,400.00 1,600.00
Standard Marhole, 4-foot diameter
36 (dopih 3.1 10 5.01) EA 8 7 e $2,500.00 | $ 20,000.00 | § 17,500.00 {2,600.00)
Standsrd Manhale, 4-foot diameter
37 (epth 6.4 10 10.0 1) EA 19 22 3 $3,00000 |$ 67,000.00 | § 66,000.00 £,000.00
Standard Manhole, 4-ipot diameter
a8 epth 10.4 1o 14.0 1) EA 7 7 g $3,500.00 | § 24,500.00 | § 24,500.00 -
Stendard Manhole, 4-foot diameter
39 (greatar then 14 depth) EA 2 2 ) $500000 | § 10,000.00 | § 1D,000.00 -
Standard Manhale, 800t diameter
40 dapih 12 6.1 10.0 ) EA 1 1 0 $5,000.00 |8 5,000.00 | § 5,000.00 -
Standard Manhole, 6-faot diemeter
41 (dopth 10.10. 10 14,01 EA 1 1 0 $6,600.00 |$ 8,500.00 | § 6,500.00 .
Standard Manhole, 10-foot diameter .
42 (51"~ 10 Dopth) EA 1 i 0 §15,000.00 | $ 15,000.00 | § 15,000.00
43 Manhols Drop Gannection (8*-10%) EA 2 2 g $1,000.00 | § 2,000.00 | § 2,000.00 .

Page 3of 8



ATTACHMENT NO, 1 TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 2: FINAL ADJUSTING
ACTUAL QUANTITIES INSTALLED ADJUSTMENT - FINAL
Bob-O-Link Trunk Sewer Replacement
For: Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
Bid No. 157-2013, RMP No. GR1-WR-10
By: Integrated Engineering, PLLC

18-Jun-15
Free Contracting, Inc.
1620 Old Frankfort Pike
Lexington, KY 40504
BID APBROX ACTUAL OIFF. ) UNIT TOTAL ACTUAL
ITEM UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY QUANTITY OF PRICE AMOUNT INSTALLED DIFF. OF
NG BID INSYALLED | QUANTITIES 8iD AMOURT AMOUNT
Manhole Digphragm, Manhole Anti-Fiotation
a4 Collar, & Watertight Cover (4-foot diameter EA 14 14 0 $250.00 5 3.500.00 | 3 3,500,00 .
Manhole)
Manhole Biaphragm, Manhole Antl-Flotation
Collar, & Watertight Cover (10-foat diameter
45 Manhole) EA 1 1 0 $260,00 $ 250.00 | $ 250.00 -
48 Revonnect new MH to existing service lateral EA 8 Py 0 $600.00 $ 4,500.00 | % 4,800.00 R
a7 Cutang cap existing B-inch sewer EA 4 5 1 $300.00 | 120000 | § 1,600.00 300.00
48 Cutand cap existing 15-inch sewer EA B 1 8 $aouos |8 2,40000 | § 4,800.00 2,400,00
49 Creek Crossing and Bank / Bed Restoration | o 1 1 0 $65,00000 |§$ 6500000 65,000.00 -
50 Video Inspection of new sewer pipe LF 6,352 6,392.00 0 $100 |$ 6,382.00 | § £,392.00 .
51 Tree Removal, » 12-inch diameter EA 50 50 0 $1.00 8 5000 g 50,00 ;
#9 or #57 Stone for Sheker Drive
52 Recornstruction (Additional Backflll Allowance -| L& 1 1 0 $130,000.00 | $ 130,000.00 | § 130,000.00
Zone 2)
Bituminous Pavement Surface Replacement
53 (Shaker Drive - Zone 3) 8Y 4,200 4,200 0 $29.12 $ 122,304.00 | § 122,304.00 -
Dense Graded Aggregate (DGA) Replacement
54 Shatker Drive (8" depth) {Zone 3) 8Y 4,200 4,200 Q $5.66 $ 40,572.00| $ 40,572.00 -
Bituminous Pavement Surface Replacement
68 {Bob-O-Link Drive) 8Y 120 67 -53 $69.66 $ 8,358.20 | § 4,667.22 (3,691.88)
Dense Graded Aggragate (DGA) Replacemeant R
56 (Bob O Link Drive) (6" depth) 8Y 120 20 100 $16.16 3 1,838.20 | § 323,20 (1,616.00,
Bituminous P Surfaca Replacement
{Rear Parking Lot of 16830, 1604, 1508, 1610,
57 1614, & 1618 Harrodsburg Rd) 8Y ASD 1,089 648 $23.98 3 10,781.00 | $ 26,354,02 16,663.02

Paged of §




ATTACHMENT NO. 1 TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 2: FINAL ADJUSTING

ACTUAL QUANTITIES INSTALLED ADJUSTMENT - FINAL
Bob-O-Link Trunk Sewer Replacement

For: Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
Bid No. 157-2013, RMP No. GR1-WR-10

By: Integrated Engineering, PLLC

18-Jun-15
Free Contracting, Inc.
1620 Old Frankfort Pike
Lexington, KY 40504
BID APPROX ACTUAL OIFF. uNIT TOTAL ACTUAL
EM UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT | auantiy | quanmy oF PRICE AMOUNT INSTALLED DIFE. OF
NO. 8D INSTALLED | QUANTITIES 8o AMOUNT AMOUNT
Bituminous Pavement Surface & Binder
Replacement (Rear Parking Lot of 1600, 1604, - .
56 o 1010, 1644, & v618 oradsbury Ry | Y 260 o 260 $4609 | § 1152250 8 $  (11,522.50)
Bituminous Pavement Surface & Binder
59 Replacement (D”‘éf:\’,';’; of 686 Bob-O-Link | 4y 130 0 4130 s7508 | $ 8.757.80 | $ - s @7sre0)
Biturninous Pavement Surface Replacement
50 {Driveway4 of 586 Bob-O-Link Drive) sv 95 125 a0 $7445 | $ 701370 | § 930750 |$  2,233.80
Bituminous Pavement Surface 8 Binder
61 Replacement ‘D"‘ém:;’ Of 345 Bob-O-Link | o 10 a7 27 5280.08 | 5 2,800.60 | 5 1036295 | $  7.562.18
Bituminous Pavement Suface Replacement
62 {Driveway of 345 Bob-G-Link Drive) sy 330 355 25 $4173  |$ 13770808 1481415 § 104325
83 Asphalt Pavement Miling, 1.6 - Inch Depth | g 10 4 37 $143.11 |8 149110 | $ 6726478 520507
20 ft x 40 ft Paved Truck Tumaround
64 a8 L) 8Y 80 0 0 811386 | § 102564008 10,268.40 | $ .
85 Raadway Stiping LF 1,100 1,100 0 §1.30 $ 1430.00 | § 143000 § .
) Storm Sawer Replacement (127, RCP LE 48 0 48 $5500 | % 264000 | $ - s (a640.00
&7 Storm Sewer Replacement (157), RCP LF 56 e 48 $6000 |8 3,360.00 | § 48000 |$  (2.880.00
&8 Stotm Sewer Replacement (247), RCP LF 24 52 28 $7000 | § 1,680.00 | § 364000($  1.960.00
&9 Storm Sewer Replacement (30°), RCP LF 48 o 48 ga500 |5 4,080.00 ] § - |s  a080.00
70 Storm Sewer Replacement (367, RCP LF 32 0 .32 $9500 | § 3,040.00 | § - s o4
Seeding, Temparary, Extra as directed by
7 Engineer sy 100 o 100 $0.40 $ 40.00 | § - 18 (40.00)

Page 5 8



ATTACHMENT NO. 1 TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 2: FINAL ADJUSTING
ACTUAL QUANTITIES INSTALLED ADJUSTMENT - FINAL
Bob-O-Link Trunk Sewer Replacemant
For: Lexington-Fayette Urban County Govemment
Bid No, 157-2013, RMP No. GR1-WR-10
By: Integrated Engineering, PLLC
18-Jun-15
Free Contracting, Inc.
1620 Old Frankfort Pike
Lexington, KY 40504
am APPROX. | ACTUAL DIFF. UNIT TOTAL ACTUAL
1rEm UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY | QUANTITY OF PRICE AMOUNT |  INSTALLED DIFF. OF
NO. BIO INSTALLED | QUANTITIES BiD AMOUNT AMOUNT
72 Sesding, Permanent sy | 19,600 18,500 0 s06c | 975000 | § 8.760.00 | § .
Monolithic Concrete Curb & Gutter
73 Replacement LF 160 249 148 $2600 |§ 2,500.00 | § 622500 |$  3,725.00
74 Cangrete Curt Replacement LF 10 o 40 $2000 | ¢ 200.00 | $ - |8 oos0)
75 Bituminous Curh Replacement LF 10 0 -0 s2wo00 | $ 200.00 | § - s o000
Dense Graded Aggregate - DGA, Exira as
6 directed by Enginear Ten 10 2220 12 $25.00 § 25000 | $ 555.00 | § 306.00
Ne. § Crushed Stanc, Exira 58 Uirastod by
e Enginer Ton 10 57 47 $2500 | % 250,00 | 5 1425008 1,475.00
No. 57 Crushed Stone, Extra a9 directsd by
78 Engineer Ton 10 e 10 s2400 | % 24000 $ - |5 a0
No. 2 Crushed Stone, Extra as directed by
79 Engineer Tan 10 0 -0 $24.00 |$ 24000 | § - |§ (24000
80 Conorote Sidewalk - 4.5 - Inch thick sY a2 a2 0 $4500 | % 1,440.00 | $ 1,440.00 | $ .
#1 4.0 . Ghaln Link Fence LF 600 417 183 $2500  |$  15.00000(% 1042500 | $  @4.575.00)
82 Safety Fenca LF 100 o -100 $2.00 $ 300.00 | § - |s  (soc.00yf
as | Bypass Pumping Selup, <12-inch SewerLine | 8 1 3 $1,00000 |$ 8,000.00 | § 11,00006]§  3,000.00
Bypass Pumping Setup, 215dnch <18-Inch
B4 Sewer Line EA 12 21 9 $1,00000 1§ 12,000.00 | § 21,00000|$  ,000.00
85 Bypazs Pumping, <12-nch Sewer tine | 0 160 79 &1 $8.00 $ 128000 | § £3200| $  (848.00)

Fage b of 8



ATTACHMENT NO. 1 TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 2: FINAL ADJUSTING
ACTUAL QUANTITIES INSTALLED ADJUSTMENT - FINAL
Bob-0-Link Trunk Sewer Replacement
For: Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
Bid No. 157-2013, RMP No. GR1-WR-10
By: Integrated Engineering, PLLC
18-Jun-15
JEree Contracting, Inc.
1620 Old Frankfort Pike
Lexington, KY 40504
Bl APPROX. ACTUAL BIFE. Uit TOTAL ACTUAL
1TEM HNIT DESCRIPTION UNIY | QUANTITY QUANTITY OF PRICE AMOUNT INSTALLED BIFF. OF
NO. 8iD INSTALLED | QUANTITIES BID AMOUNTY AMOUNT
gg  |Pyposs Pumping, 215-nch <1B-inch SewerLing | 700 309 301 $1000 |5 7,000.00 | $ 309000 |$  (3,010.00)
87 Picadome Golf Course Restoration L8 1 1 6 $85,000.00 | $ 95,000.00 | § 85,000.00] $ .
Reconstruction of Conerete Manhole Splllway i
a8 (380 Bob-O-Link Drive) LS 1 1 a §5,000.00 $ 5,000.00 | § 6,000.00 | $ -
Misceliansous Constiuction Rems {1604, 1608,
88 1610, 1644, and 1618 Hamodshurg Road) LS 1 1 o $15,00000 | $ 15000001 % 15,000.00} $ -
a0 Road ramps (as directed by Enginee) | g 1 0 4 $50000  |§ 500.00 | $ - ls  (s00.00
o1 S50 Siie: Cloasp EA 1 0 4 $76000 | § 50,00 | § - 1§ (7B000)
a2 Meinteriance of Trafflc s 1 1 0 $2000000 |$  20,000.00} § 20,000.00 | § .
Cambination Vacuum/Hydrautic JetHydro
893 Excavator, exira as directed by Englneer HR 10 0 -10 $200.00 $ 2,000.00 | § - $ (2,000.00)
Backhoe/Extend-a-hoe, extra as directed by
94 Engineer HR 160 D -150 $15.00 $ 2,250.00 | § = |$  (2,25000)
85 Hoe Ram, extra 85 directed by Enginear | 10 0 0 $i0000 | 100000) & - |s  (o00.00)
Dutnp Truek, Single Axle, extra s directed by
96 Enginear HR 10 0 -10 $50.00 $ 50000 § - $ {500.00,
Dump Truek, Tandem or Tri-Axle, extra as
97 directed by Englneer HR 10 1 -8 $70.00 $ 700.00| § 7000| 8 {830.00)
Large Track Hoe, CAT 311 or Equlvalent, exira
o8 ag diracted by Englneer HR 10 2 -8 $80,00 $ 800.001 § 160.001 $ (640.00)
Small Track Hoe, CAT 304.6C or Equivalent,
[21:] extra as diracted by Englneer HR 10 0 -10 $50.00 $ 500.00 1 $ - $ (500.00

Puya 7 of 8




ATTACHMENT NO. 1 TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 2: FINAL ADJUSTING

ACTUAL QUANTITIES INSTALLED ADJUSTMENT - FINAL

Bob-0O-Link Trunk Sewer Replacement

For: Lexington-Fayette Urban County Govemment

Bid No, 157-2013, RMP No. GR1-WR-10

By: Integrated Engineeting, PLLC

18-Jun-15
Free Contracting, Inc.
1620 Old Frankfort Pike
Lexington, KY 40504
BiD APPROX. AGTUAL DiFF. UNIT TOTAL ACTUAL
1TEM UNIT DESCRIFTION UNIT | QUANTRY QUANTITY OF PRICE AMOUNT INSTALLED DIFF. OF
NO. BtO WSTALLED | QUANTITIES Bit AMOUNT AMQUNT
Skid-Steer Loader, extra as directed by
100 Engineer HR 10 8 -4 $50.00 $ 500,00 ; § 300.00| § (200.00)
Reller/Compactor, extra ag directed by
101 Engineer HR 10 0 -10 $50.00 H 500.00 | $ - § {500.00)
Traffic Maintenance - Type 1 (Flagger), extra asj
102 directed by Englneer HR 10 0 ] $55.00 $ 550.00 | - $ {550.00);
Electronic Arrow Board, exira as directed by
103 Englneer HR 10 o -10 $10.00 $ 100.00 | § - 08 {100.00)
Electronic Message Board, extra as direcled by
104 Engineer WK 10 5 -5 $500.00 $ 5,000.00 | $ 2500001 {2,500.00
Bi RoLk Removal (hechanioat Mathads Coly) oy 2650 71 1878 $0.01 s 26501 § a1 § (16,78
coi Changa Order 1 LS 1 1 G $43,165.94 $ - % 43,166.94 | $  43,165.84
Totals $2,348,34210 $ 2,386,237.27 § 38,895.17
Current Contract Amount $ 2,389,508.04
Change In Contract Amount $ (3,270.77)

Page 8 of 8



